

## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

### FLOOD DIVISON D.I.KHAN

Phone # 0966-713303.

No: **501** /2-M

Dated DI Khan

the

18/09/2024

To,

The Director,

Information Department, Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.

Subject: **NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING TENDER.** 

Notice inviting E-Bidding for the work mentioned therein is enclosed herewith (Seven Copies) for publication as per KPPRA rules 2014, in one English & one Urdu daily newspaper with nationwide circulation please.

**Encl: -As above** 

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**, Flood Division DIKhan

### Copy along with its enclosure is forwarded to the:-

- 1. Secretary to Govt: of K.P.K Irrigation Department Peshawar.
- 2. Chief Engineer (South/North) Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3. Deputy Secretary (Technical) Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for information and necessary action as per KPPRA rules 2014 and requested upload the same on Irrigation website <a href="https://www.irrigation.gkp.pk.please">www.irrigation.gkp.pk.please</a>.
- 4. Superintending Engineer D.I.Khan Irrigation Circle D.I.Khan.
- 5. Managing Director Khyber Pakhtunkhwa public procurement Regulation Authority Treasury Directorate Khyber Road Peshawar for information & uploading the same on KPPRA web site please.
- 6. Managing Director Procurement public procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) 1st floor FBC Building near State Bank Sector G-5/2 Islamabad.
- 7. Sub Divisional Officer Flood Sub Division No. I & II D.I.Khan for information.
- 8. D.A.O/ H.C/ H.D/Tender Clerk (Local) for information.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,** Flood Division DIKhan

# IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS

Irrigation Department (Flood *Division* DIKhan) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites electronic bids from the eligible Firms/Bidders in according with KPPRA procurement prevailing rules 2014 for the works given below from the reputed firms contractors who are having experience of Topographic survey of River and registered with PEC with relevant code of Topographic survey and firms, who have renewed their registration / license with the Provincial Works Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2024-25).

S.# No	Name of Work & Name of Sub work	Estimated Cost Rs (M)	Earnest Money	Required PEC Category	Last date / time of submission of Tenders Forms.	Time Limit
"ADP No.1867/220742 (2024-25 New) "Flood and Erosion Protection Arrangement of Villages / Abadies of Moza Shah Nawaz, Jhoke Basharat Etc, and Agricultural Land along Left Bank of Indus River						
in District D.I.Khan (Phase-II Long Term Arrangement)"						
1.	Sub Work:- Topographic survey of river Indus in length of 25Km and River bed width 10 Km (250 square Kilometer). i. U/S of Jhoke Basharat 10 Km ii. Village Jhoke Basharat 05Km iii. D/S of Jhoke Basharat 10 Km	2.500 (M)	2% of Estimate d Cost	Having relevant survey code for Topographic Survey.	15/10/2024 time 2:00 - PM & will be opened on same date	As per Work Order

### TORS for Topographic survey: -

- 1. Provide Academic, Technical qualification and practical experience of staff for topographic survey of river.
- 2. Taking X-sections at every 2500 ft c/c interval from right side bank upto required point at left side.
- 3. Taking Spots levels at each cross section at 500 ft c/c interval in the river bed & showing creek situation in River bed.
- 4. All relevant details of existing infrastructures will be marked on survey map with proper coordinates, elevations & also HFL.
- 5. Providing & fixing PCC burjees (9"x9"x24") on base line at every 2500 ft c/c interval i/c marking RD at burjees with emulsion paint as per direction of Engineer Incharge.
- 6. Providing original 10 copies of River Survey map i.e all field level books in soft & hard copy duly signed as well as in hard disk complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge.

#### Terms & Condition for E-Bidding: -

- 1. As per clause 37 (A) of KPPRA Rules, all bidders must be registered with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority.
- 2. Bid documents and instruction to bidders can be downloaded from KPPRA of Irrigation website <a href="https://www.irrigation.gkp.pk">www.irrigation.gkp.pk</a> before submission date / time.
- 3. The procuring entity has the right to reject the bids as per provision containing in rule 47 of KPPRA procurement rules 2014.
- 4. Terms and conditions as per paid KPPRA act 2014 of prevailing notifications and whereas for matters pertaining to Add: & Bid security as per KPPRA SRO No. (13)/VOL-1-21/2021-22 dated 15-09-2021 as well as P&D notification No. Cheif/INF/P&D/003-02/2022/01, dated 03/01/2022 will be applicable.

Flood Division D.I.Khan